Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 11

113133

10/180338 10/180338

	To	o the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	rlease record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Tomohiro NUNOME Hideo NISHIBAYASHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COLIN CORPORATION 2007-1, HAYASHI KOMAKI-SHI, AICHI-KEN, JAPAN						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other	)						
	B.	Execution Date: May 24, 2002	10/180338						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 24, 2002						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 132016 )						
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 27, 2002								
]		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							
		Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

07/08/2002 RANNED1 00000063 10180338

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0389

A	SS	17	1 1	3.4	EB	TT
А	22	10	T I N	IVE	$\mathbf{r}$	٧ І

漢水社 NP2001.39 HO20121US

				(1)	Tomoh	iro NUN	ОМЕ		(	(5) _	<u> </u>	1402012	
(1-8)	Insert			(2)	Hideo	NISHIB	<u>AYASH</u>		(	(6)			
	Name( of Inve	(s) entor(s)		(3)					(	(7)			
				(4)									
				In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to									
(9)	Assign	Address	-	(9) COLIN CORPORATION									
(10)			of	(10)	0) 2007-1, Hayashi, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan								
				(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Number	ication Title, Cas er, or Fore ition Num		(11)	(11) INFERIOR-AND-SUPERIOR-LIMB BLOOD-PRESSURE-INDEX MEASURING								
			reign		APPARATUS								
				(Attor	ney Dock		)						
					nich the u						ntion for patent in the United St		
(12)	Insert D Signing o Applicati	of		(12)	on	May	24,	2002	?				
(13)	Alternat	(13)	U.S. app	plication	Serial N	umber							
	Identific filed app					10							
Assigne claims of reexami from sa herein a on him a	e in every 3) Each or provision 4) Each nation a gr 5) Each id application ssigned, an and his heir 6) Each	way pos a undersi as of the a undersi cant of a a undersi on(s) to ad that he as, success a undersi	sible in obta gned agrees Internationa gned agrees valid United gned author the said Asse has not exessors, assign gned hereby	to exect to perfet States izes and ignee, a secuted, is and less grants	idence and the state all parties for all and patent to all requests and will regal represented for the firm of the	nd going apers and Protection Pro	forward docume on of Inde e acts wignee. ector of I entire in ite, any aes. & Berr	with such ents and p lustrial Pro- hich may Patents to sterest, and agreement	interferent erform any operty or sibe be necessatissue any a dicovenant in conflict the power	nce, y act y act y act y act y act y ary to and alts that ct her	which may be necessary in cor- ragreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by I Letters Patents of the United the has full right to convey the rewith, and agrees that this assignment any furth d Trademark Office for record	reissue or States resulting entire interest gnment is binding the identification	
docume		s where	of, executed	l by the	undersiş	gned on t	the date(	s) opposi	te the und	ersigt	ned name(s).		
Date	Мау	24,	2002	· · -		Invente	or Signa	ture _	Com	W.	Tunnem	L (SEAL)	
Date	May	24,	2002			Invente	or Signa	ture	Ы.	0	lish fayashi	(SEAL)	
Date Date						Invento	or Signa or Signa or Signa	ture 🗀				(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date						Invento	or Signa	ture				(SEAL)	
Date Date							or Signa or Signa					(SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date	This assig	nment sl	hould prefer	ably be	signed be		or Signa ) a Notai		f within th	e U.S	.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	
neither,	then it shou	uld be si	gned before									1	
Date	May	24,	2002				Wit	ness			7. Nomus	<u> </u>	
Date	May	24									Masud -		

PATENT REEL: 013051 FRAME: 0390